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MPO Policy Board: Members and Contact Information 

The program manager for the MPO Policy Board is Chip Boyles. If you have any questions regarding 

committee logistics or meeting materials please feel free to contact Chip by phone at  

(434) 422-4821 or by email at cboyles@tjpdc.org. 

 

Representative Agency Email 

Kathy Galvin* City of Charlottesville Kathleen.m.galvin@gmail.com 

John Lynch* VDOT John.Lynch@vdot.virginia.gov 

Ann Mallek*, Chair County of Albemarle amallek@albemarle.org 

Diantha McKeel* County of Albemarle dmckeel@albemarle.org 

Kristin Szakos*, Vice-Chair City of Charlottesville k.szakos@embarqmail.com 

John Jones CAT jonesjo@charlottesville.org 

Karen Davis JAUNT karend@ridejaunt.org 

Julia Monteith UVa: Office of the Architect jm8qc@virginia.edu 

Luke Juday 
CTAC: Citizen Advisory 

Committee 
ljuday@virginia.edu 

Cheng Yan FHWA Cheng.yan@dot.gov 

Tony Cho FTA tony.cho@dot.gov 

Emily Stock DRPT emily.stock@drpt.virginia.org 

*The members with asterisks by their names are voting members. 

  

 

 


